

## Pony Activity Center Membership Guidelines and COVID-19 Waiver and Release Form

## **Membership Guidelines**

I agree to follow the Pony Activity Center Guidelines set forth by Stillwater Community Education while using the PAC/Stillwater Area High School as a member or guest.

## COVID-19 Waiver and Release Form

Per Minnesota Department of Health Guidelines, Stillwater Area Public Schools will begin allowing limited access to the Pony Activity Center/Stillwater Area High School for community fitness use. All members and day pass guests must adhere to the applicable COVID-19 Minnesota Department of Health and Stillwater Community Education.

Due to the highly contagious nature of the current COVID-19 virus outbreak and potentially any other virus that can be contracted from both symptomatic and asymptomatic people, Stillwater Area Public School District assumes no responsibility for the contraction of any illness resulting from use of the Pony Activity Center/Stillwater Area High School. All participants are required to comply with social distancing expectations. Failure to do so could result in cancellation of membership and/or day pass privileges. The Pony Activity Center will not be responsible for determining whether or not any participant has or does not have COVID-19 or any other illness before, during or after use of the facility. Anyone having any illness is required to not attend the activity this permit was issued for. It is the school district's recommendation that during the COVID-19 pandemic that the participant consult their doctor before participating and follow the CDC and MDH guidelines.

Members and/or day pass guests certify that they will comply with any applicable Executive Order from the Governor of Minnesota regarding use of the Pony Activity Center/Stillwater Area High School.

Members and/or day pass guests understand that if they display any of the symptoms of COVID-19 they are NOT to come to the Pony Activity Center and Stillwater Area High School and must be quarantined for 14 days.

By signing (or electronic submission) below, I acknowledge that I understand the inherent risks associated with exposure to COVID-19 and am voluntarily assuming such risks in order for members or day pass guests to utilize the Pony Activity



Center/Stillwater Area High School. I hereby release and waive, and further agree to indemnify, hold harmless, or reimburse the School District and its individual board members, agents, employees, and representatives, from and against any claim which members or day pass guests may have or claim to have, for any losses, damages, or injuries arising out of or relating to exposure to COVID-19 in connection with access to the Pony Activity Center/Stillwater Area High School.

Participant Name (Please Print)

Participant Signature

Date

## Parent/Guardian Permission

I certify that I am a Parent/Guardian and give my child permission to use the Pony Activity Center under the PAC Membership Guidelines.

Parent Signature (Participant is 17 or under	Parent Signature	(Participant is 17	or under)
--	------------------	--------------------	-----------

Date